



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF CARSON
18620 S BROADWAY
GARDENA, CA 90248

Delivering Dealer:

Stotz Equipment
Zachary Moore
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
Phone: 909-626-8586
Mobile: 909-664-3209
zmoore@stotzeq.com

Customer agrees to read Operator's Manual before operation of equipment.

Quote ID: 27059281
Created On: 12 July 2022
Last Modified On: 04 October 2022
Expiration Date: 30 November 2022

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and Field Rake Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: September 25, 2022	\$ 16,206.75 X	4 =	\$ 64,827.00
Equipment Total			\$ 64,827.00

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 64,827.00
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 64,827.00
Sales Tax - (10.25%)	\$ 6,644.77
ca tire fee	\$ 21.00
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 71,492.77
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 71,492.77

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 27059281 Customer Name: CITY OF CARSON

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
 Deere & Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 FED ID: 36-2382580
 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
 Stotz Equipment
 4811 Brooks Street
 Montclair, CA 91763
 909-626-8586
 xx8699@stotzeq.com

JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and Field Rake

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC
 (PG NB CG 70)

Selling Price *
 \$ 16,206.75

Price Effective Date: September 25, 2022

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
430BM	1200A Bunker and Field Rake	4	\$ 19,101.00	24.00	\$ 4,584.24	\$ 14,516.76	\$ 58,067.04
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	US/Canada	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	OM Non CE English/ Spanish	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1001	Rear Frame	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2002	Rear Mounted 60 In. Field Finisher	4	\$ -24.00	24.00	\$ -5.76	\$ -18.24	\$ -72.96
3000	(3) Knobby Hi-Flotation Tires and Wheels	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9011	Mid-Mount Base	4	\$ 655.00	24.00	\$ 157.20	\$ 497.80	\$ 1,991.20
9013	Narrow Scarifier (Interval) Tines	4	\$ 792.00	24.00	\$ 190.08	\$ 601.92	\$ 2,407.68
9020	40 In. Front Blade	4	\$ 776.00	24.00	\$ 186.24	\$ 589.76	\$ 2,359.04
9030	60 In. Front Aluminum Blade	4	\$ 309.00	24.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 234.84	\$ 939.36
Standard Options Total			\$ 2,508.00		\$ 601.92	\$ 1,906.08	\$ 7,624.32
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Additional Discounts							
Multi-unit Discount		4			\$ 216.09	\$ -216.09	\$ -864.36
Additional Discount Total					\$ 216.09	\$ -216.09	\$ -864.36
Total Selling Price			\$ 21,609.00		\$ 5,402.25	\$ 16,206.75	\$ 64,827.00